

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 144 of 2018

Premanand @ Parmanand & Anr. **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad & Anr.

19/03/2018	<p>Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission and I.A. No. 01/2018, an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice on I.A. No. 01 on payment of PF within 7 days.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Court below.</p> <p>In the meantime, parties shall maintain status-quo of the suit property till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Rahul	