

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 144 of 2018Premanand Alias Parmanand **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad

20.06.2018	<p>Ms. Juhi Jaiswal appears on behalf of Shri Kishore Bhaduri, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Amit Sharma, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri V.B.Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>As prayed by Ms. Juhi Jaiswal, post this matter for admission after 4 weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>