

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 144 of 2018

Premanand Alias Parmanand **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad

04.07.2023	<p>Mr. Kulesh Sahu, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Krishna Tandon, counsel for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal, PL for the State/respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Tandon submits that the respondent No. 1 – Ramchandra Prasad S/o. Late Balgovind Prasad Yadav has passed away. At this stage, Mr. Sahu prays for and is granted two weeks time to file appropriate application.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>
PAWAN	