

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 144 of 2018

Premanand Alias Parmanand **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad

08.08.2023	<p>Mr. Khulesh Kumar Sahu, Counsel for appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Sharma, Counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Verma, G. A. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>Issue notice to proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1. PF be paid within 7 working days.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 25th September, 2023.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>