

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 144 of 2018

Premanand Alias Parmanand **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad

17/10/2023	<p>Mr. Kulesh Kumar Sahu, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>It has been informed that the respondent No. 1 namely Ramchandra Prasad has passed away and his power of attorney has also been expired.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant has also moved an application for bringing legal representatives of Respondent No. 1 on record which has been return back.</p> <p>Considering the fact that legal heirs of respondent No. 1 are residence of Bihar. Fresh notice be issued to the legal heirs of respondent No. 1 on payment of process fee by Ordinary mode and hamdast also.</p> <p>P.F. be paid within two weeks.</p> <p>List this case on 05.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>vaishali</p>