

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

SA No. 144 of 2018

Premanand Alias Parmanand **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad

05/12/2023	<p>Mr. Harsh Dave, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Pavan Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B. P. Singh, Advocate for respondent no. 1(B).</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for State.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No. 4, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify & proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>