

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 144 of 2018**

Premanand Alias Parmanand **Versus** Ramchandra Prasad

01.02.2024	<p>Mr. Kulesh Kumar Sahu, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Shikhar Bakhtiyar, learned counsel for the proposed respondent No.1 (B).</p> <p>Mr. U.P.S. Sahu, learned P.L. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.5/2024, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, I.A. No.5/2024 (application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee) is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that process fee has already been paid.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> Judge</p>
------------	--