



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
SA No. 144 of 2018

PREMANAND ALIAS PARMANAND **versus** RAMCHANDRA PRASAD

Order Sheet

03.11.2025	<p>Shri ML Sakat, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Neeraj Sharma, Dy AG for the State.</p> <p>Shri Vidyabhushan Soni, counsel for respondent- 1B.</p> <p>None appears for respondents-1A, 1C, and 1D though served.</p> <p>Heard on IA- 3 of 2023, application under order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC.</p> <p>On due consideration and the reasons mentioned in the application, IA- 3 of 2023 is allowed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment in the cause-title of appeal memo with respect to substitution of names of legal representatives of respondent-1 within ten days from today.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
------------	---